## PURCHASE ORDER

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE & DEVELOPMENT

Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills, Quezon City Pmv-ppmd-n-po-30-02-000 iq2 2020-01-0104 HINO MOTORS PHILIPPINES PO No. Supplier CORPORATION Industrial Park Road, Canlubang Industrial Estate 4-Feb-20 Date 1 O FEB 2020 Address Calamba City Laguna Negotiated Pocurement - Sma 368-5800 Tel. No. Mode of Procurement Value Procurement 000-059-891-000 TIN: KWI Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: DSWD Warehouse, DSWD Central Office, IBP Please see below Delivery Term: Place of Delivery: Road, Batasan Hills, Quezon City Within 15-30 days upon complete submission of Payment Term: Please see below Date of Delivery supporting documents Amount Unit Amount Stock Quantity Description Unit Property No. A. LABOR 6.500.0 1 - Sub engine overhauling lot - Machining of engine block and cylinder head assembly, hydrotest engine block and cylinder head assembly, straightening of crankshaft 45,000.0 assembly and grinding of journals for main bearing and connecting 1 lot rod bearing. Replacement of valve seat ring and valve guide assembly B. PARTS 951.C 951.00 Fuel filter sub engine pc 1,360.0 1.360.00 Oil filter sub engine pc 20,266.0 20,266.00 Gasket kit engine OVH (sub engine) SPT 45.351.C 45,351.00 Piston assembly with pin and lock (sub engine) set 3,543.0 3,543.00 Piston ring (sub engine) set 638.0 638.00 Piston pin bushing set 2,877.( 2.877.00 Crank shaft bearing (sub engine) set 1.417.0 1,417.00 Con rod bearing (sub engine) set 425.1 425.00 Thrust washer (sub engine) set 16,298. 16,298.00 Intake and exhaust valve (sub engine) set 4,535. 4,535.00 Valve guide (sub engine) set 14,626. 14,626.00 Valve seat ring intake and exhaust set 7,824. 1.956.00 Sleeve pcs C. MATERIALS Page 1 of 2 P (Total Amount in In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, the amount of the liquidated damages shall be at least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of the unperformed portion for every day of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies available under the circumstances. Very truly yours, Conforme JOSE ERNESTO B. GAVIOLA Undersecretary for General Administration and Support Services Group (Signature over printed name) Agency Head/Authorized Representative ORS/BURS No.5 -91111 VVII V(XX) **Fund Cluster:** Date of the ORS/BURS: Funds Available: Amount JUBIE LEAH MAE S. COLES OIC-Division Chief, Accounting Division for Special Projects

PURCHASE ORDER

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE & DEVELOPMENT

#0124

		DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL	Constitu	ition Hills, Que	zon City	# 010	
		DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL Batasan Pambansa Complex	PO No	).		2020-01	1-0104
	HINO MOTORS PHILIPPINES  CORPORATION  CORPORATION					4-Feb-20	
upplier	CORF	CORPORATION Industrial Park Road, Canlubang Industrial Estate		Date 10 FEB 2020			
ddress	Calamba City Laguna			of Procurement		Negotiated Pocurement - Smal Value Procurement	
el. No.	o. 368-5800 000-059-891-000						
IN:	000-0	59-891-000			·· conta	ined herein:	
Gentlem	en:	sh this office the following articles subject	t to the te	rms and condi	tions conta	linea north	
Ple	ease furnis	DSWD Warehouse, DSWD Central Office	e, IBP	Delivery Term	:	Please see belo	·W
Place of D	elivery:	Road, Batasan Hills, Quezon City				Within 15-30 days upon complete submission of supporting documents	
		Please see below		Payment Term:			
Date of De	elivery	Please see below					Amount
Stock /		Description			Quantity	Unit Amount	
Property	Unit	Description			9		1,296.
No.	14.0	Engine oil sub engine			6		1,782
	Itrs	D-distor Coolant			1		850
	Itrs	Expendables (rags, gloves, sand paper etc	.)				
	lot						
		QUALIFICATIONS:  1. The replacement of defective parts and	labor inclu	sion to the			
The state of the s		1. The replacement of defective parts and repair of Hino Bus shall be conducted at H	ino Philipp	ines and/or its			4
		repair of Hino Bus shall be conducted					
T. C.		authorized service center;	nuine part	s in case of	1		
		authorized service center;  2. The authorized service center offers genuine parts in case of defective parts replacement;					
		defective parts replacement,  3. The authorized service center shall cor	complete the	\			
		3. The authorized service center shall conservices for each vehicle indicated in the	PR within	thirty (30) caleda	ar		
		services for each vehicle indicated in the days from the day the vehicle is entrusted	to the au	thorized service			
1		days from the day the vehicle is share			1		
		center;	mediately	release the			
William Co.		center;  4. The authorized service center shall imvehicle on the day the services are comparable day the yehi	leted but	not exceed thirt	y		
ancourage of the control of the cont		vehicle on the day the services are comp.  (30) calendar days from the day the vehi	cle is entre	usted to the	1		
9		(30) calendar days from the day the vern					
		authorized service center.			1		
		For SAA 6414 Hino Bus Model 2015  *****NOTHING AS FOI	1 OMS***	**	1		
CANCEL TO A CANCEL		*****NOTHING AS FOR	LOVVO				
Particular		PR No. 01-20001-PR-2019-11-00096			1		
				1000 6414 Hi	no		
No.		AOQ No. 20-01-0005  Purpose: For overhauling of defective s	ub-engine	OT SAA 04 14 1/11	110		
OH 100		Rus Model 2015		,			
TO SHEET		Page 2 of	2		THIRTY NI	VE PESOS	P 175
		Page 2 of tin ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THO	USAND F	INE HONDKED	I THICK I TWO		1. 1
	tal Amoun	IN ONE HONDINE					
(Tot		ONLY		il amount of	the liquidat	ed damages shall	be at least equ
(Tot	Words)	ONLY.	ified abov	e, the amount of	the liquidat	ed damages strait	be at least equi
(Toi	Words)	ONLY.	ified abov	e, the amount of	the liquidat	ed damages strait	be at least equi mount of liqui contract, with
A	tanth of one	nercent to.oo.	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity	the liquidat	ed damages strait	be at least equi mount of liqui contract, with
1 A	tanth of one	nercent to.oo.	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity	the liquidat f delay. Once may rescine	ed damages strait	be at least equi mount of liqui contract, with
one-t dama preju	tenth of one ages reache udice to oth	ure to make full delivery within the time species percent (0.001) of the cost of the unperformes ten percent (10%) of the amount of the corer courses of action and remedies available	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity	the liquidat	ed damages strait	be at least equinount of liquing contract, with
one-t dama preju	tanth of one	nercent to.oo.	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity	the liquidated the li	e the cumulative a	
one-t dama preju	tenth of one ages reache udice to oth	nercent to.oo.	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances. Very t	the liquidated the li	e the cumulative a	GAVIOLÁ
one-t dama preju	tenth of one ages reache udice to oth	nercent to.oo.	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances. Very t	the liquidated delay. Once may rescind truly yours,	e the cumulative a d or terminate the  SE ERNESTO B.	GAVIOLA Administratio
one-t dama preju	tenth of one ages reacheudice to oth Conforme:	es ten percent (10%) of the amount of the corer courses of action and remedies available	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances.  Very	the liquidated the liquidated the liquidated the liquidated truly yours, truly yours,	se the cumulative a d or terminate the SE ERNESTO B. tary for General Asunport Services	GAVIOLA Administratio s Grøup
one-t dama preju	tenth of one ages reacheudice to oth Conforme:	gnature over printed name)	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances. Very t	the liquidated the liquidated the liquidated the liquidated truly yours, truly yours,	e the cumulative a d or terminate the  SE ERNESTO B.	GAVIOLA Administratio s Grøup
one-t dama preju	tenth of one ages reacheudice to oth Conforme:	es ten percent (10%) of the amount of the corer courses of action and remedies available	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances.  Very	the liquidated delay. Once may rescind truly yours,  JOS  Jndersecref  Agency	se the cumulative a d or terminate the SE ERNESTO B. tary for General A Support Services Head/Authorized	GAVIOLA Administratio s Grøup
one-t dama preju	tenth of one ages reached dice to oth Conforme:	gnature over printed name)	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances.  Very	truly yours,  JOS  Agency  URS No.: [	se the cumulative a d or terminate the SE ERNESTO B. tary for General A Support Services Head/Authorized	GAVIOLA Administratio Grøup Representativ
one-t dama preju	tenth of one ages reacheudice to oth Conforme:	gnature over printed name)	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances.  Very	the liquidated delay. Once may rescind truly yours,  JOS  Jndersecref  Agency	se the cumulative a d or terminate the SE ERNESTO B. tary for General A Support Services Head/Authorized	GAVIOLA Administratio s Grøup
one-t dama preju Fui	tenth of one ages reached dice to oth Conforme:  (Signal of the conformation of the co	gnature over printed name)  2 - 24 - 20	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances.  Very to CRS/B	the liquidate delay. Once may rescind truly yours,  JOS  Jndersecret  Agency  URS No.: (	se the cumulative a d or terminate the SE ERNESTO B. tary for General A Support Services Head/Authorized	GAVIOLA Administratio Grøup Representativ
one-t dama preju Fui	tenth of one ages reached dice to oth Conforme:	gnature over printed name)  2 - 24 - 20	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances.  Very	the liquidate delay. Once may rescind truly yours,  JOS  Jndersecret  Agency  URS No.: (	se the cumulative a d or terminate the SE ERNESTO B. tary for General A Support Services Head/Authorized	GAVIOLA Administration Grøup Representativ
one-t dama preju Fui	tenth of one ages reached dice to oth Conforme:  (Signal of the conformation of the co	gnature over printed name)  2 - 24 - 20  ble:	ified abov	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances.  Very to CRS/B	the liquidate delay. Once may rescind truly yours,  JOS  Jndersecret  Agency  URS No.: (	se the cumulative a d or terminate the SE ERNESTO B. tary for General A Support Services Head/Authorized	GAVIOLA Administration Grøup Representativ
one-t dama preju Fui	denth of one ages reached dice to oth Conforme:  (Signal of the conforme) (Signal of Cluster and Cluster and Availa	gnature over printed name)  2 - 24 - 20	ified abov ed portion itract, the under the	e, the amount of for every day of Procuring Entity circumstances.  Very to CRS/B	the liquidate delay. Once may rescind truly yours,  JOS  Jndersecret  Agency  URS No.: (	se the cumulative a d or terminate the SE ERNESTO B. tary for General A Support Services Head/Authorized	GAVIOLA Administration Grøup Representativ